

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23391/2008

KRISHNA MAJUMDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR MAJUMDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 835 of 2009

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Mr. T.C. Sharma

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 23391/2008 have not produced process fee and spare copies
for issuance of notice to respondent No.7.

Petitioner is granted a week's time to pay process fee and produce spare copies.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to 6 are served in the matter but they have not filed counter
affidavit and no time is also sought for filing any counter affidavit.

Await service of notice to respondent No.7.

In SLP(C) No. 835/2009, counsel for respondent No.3 submits that he has filed his
counter affidavit but the office reports says otherwise. Registry has to verify the fact. No
counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.2 and no time is also sought.

Respondent No.1 is not served.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent No.1 through Registered Post A.D. Dasti
service, in addition, is allowed.

List the matters on 23-7-2009.
(ASHOK MENON)

va Registrar