

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23391/2008

KRISHNA MAJUMDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR MAJUMDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 835 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Mr. T.C. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel appearing for R-1 and 2 to 6 in SLP(C)23391/2008 seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Time is granted till 1.9.2009 as a last chance.

R-2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit in SLP(C)No.835/2009.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Advocate who is allegedly appearing for R-1 in SLP(C)No.23391/2008 has not filed Vakalatnama. Registry has to verify. He is directed to file Vakalatnama.

List the matter on 1.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar