

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23391/2008

KRISHNA MAJUMDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR MAJUMDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 835 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik,Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Mr. T.C. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No counter affidavit is filed for R-1 to 6 in SLP No.23391/2008.
Counsel for respondent No.1 in SLP No.23391/2008 is directed to
file Vakalatnama for the same respondent in SLP No.835/2009 also.
List the matter on 8.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar