

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23391/2008

KRISHNA MAJUMDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR MAJUMDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 835 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik,Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Mr. T.C. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondent in both the SLPs. No counter affidavit is filed so far by the respondents who have appeared.

Counsel appearing for respondent No. 3 in SLP(C)No.23391/2008 seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Time granted till 18.11.2009 as a last chance.

List the matter on 18.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar