

ITEM NO.43

Court No.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23391/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2008 in                      MAT No. 2678/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KRISHNA MAJUMDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR MAJUMDAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) No. 835 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Subroto Bose, Adv.

                                 Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.    Debol Banerjee, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Saurav Guha,Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Siddartha Ghosh, Adv. for  
                                 Mr.    K.S. Rana,Adv.

                                 Mr. L.C. Agrawala ,Adv

                                 Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

                                 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

2

We have heard learned counsel appearing                      for the  
parties.

We do not find any reason to interfere with the well-  
considered judgment of the High Court.                      The Special Leave  
Petitions are , accordingly, dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master